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SECRETARY OF STATE
May 6, 2011

Concemned Officers Preserving Safety

Att: Michael Yarter, Vice President/Secretary
5575 N. Simmons St., Suite 1 #130

N. Las Vegas, Nevada 89031

Re: Alleged Violation of NRS § 294A; Angell v. Concerned Officers Preserving Safety;
Our File #C11-10KG

Dear Mr. Yarter:

This office is in receipt of your response to the above-captioned complaint. In your
response you state that you attempted to file Concerned Officers Preserving Safety’s (“COPS™)
Contributions and Expenses Report timely but could not find any information on our website
concerning due dates for the time the reports were due. You have requested a waiver of the
$1, 375.00 penalty assessed to COPS pursuant to NRS 294 A 420,

In your request for a waiver you did not provide a reason for which a waiver may be
granted pursuant to Nevada Administrative Code ("NAC™) 294A.097. Therefore, your request
for a waiver is denied.

Please submit payment in the amount of $1,375.00 to this office no later than Friday,
May 13, 2011.  If you are unable to make the payment in full at this time, please contact this
office to set up payment arrangements. Failure to comply will result in your file being referred to
the Attorney General’s office to institute appropriate legal action on the Secretary of State’s
behalf to recover the assessed penalty, court costs and attorney’s fees.

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State

By: ] \g)
Seott Gilles
Deputy Secretary of Elections

Ce: Kevin Benson Esq., Deputy Attorney General
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Citizens for Responsible Leadership & Ethics
Attn: Jeff Buchanan, Director

Post Office Box 75151

Las Vegas, Nevada 89136

SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

SCOTT F. GILLES
Deputy Secretary
for Elections

KATE L. THOMAS
Deputy Secretary
for Operations

Re:  Alleged Violation of NRS § 294A; Angell v. Citizens for Responsible Leadership and

Ethics; Our File #C11-10KG

Dear Mr. Buchanan,

This office sent you correspondence on April 19, 2011, regarding the above-
captioned complaint. The complaint alleges that Citizens for Responsible Leadership and
Ethics (“CRLE™) violated sections 294A.140 and 294A.210 of the Nevada Revised

- Statutes (“NRS”). Specifically, it has been alleged that CRLE sent out flyers opposing
Richard Cherchio, candidate for city council, and did not report the expenditures as
required by NRS 294A.210. In our original correspondence, this office provided you
until May 2, 2011, to respond. As of the above date, no response has been received.

You have until Friday, May 13, 201 1, to respond in writing to this office. Please
note that failure to comply will result in your file being referred to the Attorney General’s

office to take any action it deems appropriate.
Please contact our office should you have any questions.
Respectfully,
ROSS MILLER

Secretary of State

By:

Sc&t\t_()lles \)

Deputy Secretary of Elections

Cc: Kevin Benson. Esq,, Deputy Attorney General

Ken Angell
NEVADA STATE CAPITOL COMMERCIAL RECORDINGS LAS VEGAS OFFICE
101 N. Carson Street. Suite 3 MEYER'S ANNEX OFFICE 555 E. Washington Avenue
Carson City. Nevada 89701-4786 202 N. Carson Street Las Vegas. Nevada 89101-1090
Telephone: {775) 684-5708 Carson City. Nevada 897014201 SECURITIES:  Suite 5200
Fax: {775) 684-5725 Telephone: (775) 684-5708 Telephone: (702} 486-2440

Fax: (775) 684-5725 Fax: (702) 486-2452
CORPORATIONS: Suite 4000
Telephone: (702) 486-2830
Fax: (702) 486-2388

INSPO Rev, 3-11)

RENO OFFICE
500 Damonte Ranch Parkway
Suite 657-A
Reno. Nevada 89521-5912
Telephone: (775) 687-9950
Fax: (775) 853-7961

©) 432 =



